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Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1923.

CHAPTER 354—S. F. No. 963.
An act to require railway companies and other common carriers

receiving iron ore for shipment to report monthly to the state tax
commission the amount so received from each mine and to give de-
tailed information concerning the same, and prescribing penalties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Ore carrying roads to report to the tax commis-

sion.—It shall be the duty of every railway company or other
common carrier receiving iron ore for original shipment from
any mine in this state to make report in writing delivered or
deposited in the mail addressed to the state tax commission at
St. Paul, Minnesota on or before the tenth day of May and No-
vember, each and every year the amounts in tons received for
shipment as provided for in this act, up to and inclusive of the
last day of April and October of each year, setting forth the
total amount in tons received for shipment from each such mine
and of the amounts of tons recieved for shipment since the last
date required to be included in the last report, and whether re-
ceived from open pit, pocket or stock pile stating the amount in
tons so received from each of such sources. Said report shall
also show the place where such ore was received for shipment
and the name of the shipper in each case.

Sec. 2. Violation a gross misdemeanor.—Any railway com-
pany or common carrier which fails, neglects or refuses to make
any report required by this act shall be deemed .guilty of a gross
misdeameonor, and upon conviction thereof shall be fined not
exceeding five thousand dollars for each such offense.

Sec. 3. Effective May 1st, 1923.—This act shall take effect
and be in force from and after May 1st, 1923.

Approved April 19, 1923.

. CHAPTER 355—S. F. No. 80.

An att authorising Junior mortgagees and encumbrancers to pay
principal and interest in default on prior mortgages, contracts 'and
encumbrances.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Holders of junior mortgages may pay default in
prior mortgages.—Any person who has a mortgage lien upon
any land against which there exists a prior mortgage may pay
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any interest or amortized installment which may be in default
upon any such ]>rior mortgage and all such sums so paid shall
become a part of the debt secured by such junior mortgage, shall
bear interest from date of payment at the same rate as the in-
debtedness secured by such prior mortgage and shall be collect-
ible with, as a part of and in the same manner, as the amount
secured by such junior mortgage.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 19,1923.

CHAPTER 356—S. F. No, 197.

An act authorising and directing the state auditor and state
treasurer to cancel certain unpaid voucher warrants and to execute
and deliver other voucher warrants in lieu thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. State auditor and treasurer to cancel certain

voucher warrants.—The state auditor and state treasurer are
hereby authorized and directed to cancel the following described
unpaid voucher warrants, issued pursuant to the provisions of chap-
ter 338, laws 1919.
Number of
Warrant Payee Date Amount
335046 George W. Cloud 3/31/22 $80.00

and to issue and deliver to the Minneapolis School of Music, a
voucher-warrant in the sum of Eighty Dollars in lieu thereof, pay-
able from the appropriation item from which the original voucher-
warrant was payable.
Number of
Warrant Payee Date Amount
258219 Wesley Birt 5/21/21 $77.27

and issue and deliver to the Modern Automobile and Tractor
Schools a voucher-warrant in the sum of seventy-seven dollars and
twenty-seven cents (77.27) in lieu thereof.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1923.
CHAPTER 357—S. F. No. 223.

An act authorising the renewal of the period of corporate exist-
ence of certain corporations whose period of duration has expired
without renewal thereof.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Corporate existence of certain corporations re-
newed.—Any corporation heretofore organized for pecuniary
profit under the laws of this State, whose period of duration has


